

NuStar Energy L.P.
2016 Segment Operating Data
(Unaudited, Thousands of Dollars, Except Barrel/Day Information)

The following table reflects the results of operations for each of NuStar Energy L.P.'s operating segments and a reconciliation of the combined segments to the consolidated operating income.

	For the Three Months Ended				For the Year Ended
	March 31	June 30	September 30	December 31	December 31
Operating Data:					
Pipeline					
Throughput (barrels/day)(crude)	411,109	399,372	384,359	374,170	392,181
Throughput (barrels/day)(product)	521,272	538,996	536,509	546,878	535,946
Total throughput	932,381	938,368	920,868	921,048	928,127
Throughput revenue	\$ 118,873	\$ 121,575	\$ 122,481	\$ 122,721	\$ 485,650
Operating expenses	33,004	36,159	41,331	37,364	147,858
Depreciation and amortization	21,604	21,864	22,228	23,858	89,554
Segment operating income	\$ 64,265	\$ 63,552	\$ 58,922	\$ 61,499	\$ 248,238
Storage					
Throughput (barrels/day)	828,327	727,857	810,470	789,369	789,065
Throughput revenue	\$ 29,400	\$ 28,668	\$ 30,239	\$ 29,279	\$ 117,586
Storage lease revenue	122,999	123,206	127,528	118,723	492,456
Total revenue	\$ 152,399	\$ 151,874	\$ 157,767	\$ 148,002	\$ 610,042
Operating expenses	66,003	71,158	69,722	69,695	276,578
Depreciation and amortization	29,383	29,653	29,625	30,002	118,663
Segment operating income	\$ 57,013	\$ 51,063	\$ 58,420	\$ 48,305	\$ 214,801
Fuels Marketing					
Product Sales and other revenues	\$ 140,446	\$ 169,862	\$ 166,191	\$ 205,435	\$ 681,934
Cost of product sales	132,581	160,557	157,567	194,650	645,355
Operating expenses	8,638	7,913	8,961	7,661	33,173
Segment operating income	\$ (773)	\$ 1,392	\$ (337)	\$ 3,124	\$ 3,406
Consolidation and intersegment eliminations					
Throughput revenue	\$ (6,015)	\$ (5,507)	\$ (5,021)	\$ (4,401)	\$ (20,944)
Cost of product sales	(3,591)	(2,940)	(2,438)	(2,733)	(11,702)
Operating expenses	(2,424)	(2,568)	(2,582)	(1,668)	(9,242)
Segment operating income	\$ -	\$ 1	\$ (1)	\$ -	\$ -
Consolidated Information					
Throughput (barrels/day)	1,760,708	1,666,225	1,731,338	1,710,417	1,717,192
Revenues	\$ 405,703	\$ 437,804	\$ 441,418	\$ 471,757	\$ 1,756,682
Cost of product sales	128,990	157,617	155,129	191,917	633,653
Operating expenses	105,221	112,662	117,432	113,052	448,367
Depreciation and amortization	50,987	51,517	51,853	53,860	208,217
Segment operating income	120,505	116,008	117,004	112,928	466,445
General and administrative expenses	23,785	22,657	26,957	25,418	98,817
Other depreciation and amortization	2,155	2,134	2,093	2,137	8,519
Consolidated operating income	\$ 94,565	\$ 91,217	\$ 87,954	\$ 85,373	\$ 359,109